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PRODUCT DATA SHEET - Mineral Oil #70 NF

PRODUCT #

177001

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Ingredients: Mineral Oil and Vitamin E

PACKAGING AND SHIPPING

Available in 55 Gal Drums

CERTIFICATIONS

Meets all requirements for National Formulary (NF) Light Mineral Oil and FDA 21 172.878 and 21
CFR 178.3620 (q) for direct and indirect contact with food. Certified Kosher and Pareve.

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

Chemical Analysis

Viscosity SUS @ 100F

Viscosity cSt @ 40C

Viscosity ¢St @ 100C

API Gravity

Specific Gravity @ 60/60F

Denisity Ib/gallon @ 60F

Pour Point F (C)

Flash Point F (C) COC

Color Saybolt

Solid Paraffin USP

Readily Carbonized Substances USP
Limit of Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Acidity USP

Sulfur Compounds USP

Infrared Absorption USP

Vitamin E ppm
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Typical

69

11.5-14.1
2.99

38.7

0.8312

6.920

-17 (-27) Max
315 (157) Min
+30 Min

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

20 Max

sales@corecheminc.com

www.corecheminc.com



