

PRODUCT DATA SHEET - Mineral Oil #70 NF

PRODUCT #

177001

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Ingredients: Mineral Oil and Vitamin E

PACKAGING AND SHIPPING

Available in 55 Gal Drums

CERTIFICATIONS

Meets all requirements for National Formulary (NF) Light Mineral Oil and FDA 21 172.878 and 21 CFR 178.3620 (a) for direct and indirect contact with food. Certified Kosher and Pareve.

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

Chemical Analysis	Typical
Viscosity SUS @ 100F	69
Viscosity cSt @ 40C	11.5 – 14.1
Viscosity cSt @ 100C	2.99
API Gravity	38.7
Specific Gravity @ 60/60F	0.8312
Density lb/gallon @ 60F	6.920
Pour Point F (C)	-17 (-27) Max
Flash Point F (C) COC	315 (157) Min
Color Saybolt	+30 Min
Solid Paraffin USP	Pass
Readily Carbonized Substances USP	Pass
Limit of Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons	Pass
Acidity USP	Pass
Sulfur Compounds USP	Pass
Infrared Absorption USP	Pass
Vitamin E ppm	20 Max